4.2±0.2
6.2±0.2
0.6±0.1
Control date Document No. ABS-23-002.07
2017-8-24
Version A.1
Gas Discharge Tube Page 1-2
2 Elements Surface Mount Standard Series

Holdover□
Voltage
Minimum□
Insulation□
Resistance
Maximum□
Capacitance□
（1MHz）
(100~2000V/S) 100V/μs 1KV/μs 1 time 10
times
50Hz,□
1Sec
Single
□9cycles 100A <150ms Note4
(V) (V) (V) (KA) (A) (times) (V) (GΩ) (pF)
2S-1000 1000±20% 1500 1600
5 3 3 10 300
(8/20μs)
150
2S-1200 1200±20% 1700 1800 150
2S-1800 1800±20% 2800 3000 150
2S-2000 2000±20% 3000 3200 150
2S-2500 2500±20% 3100 3300 150
2S-2700 2700±20% 3400 3800 150
2S-3000 3000±20% 3600 4000 150
Note1 : UL497B Recognized, File E223314;
Note2 : UL1449 UL 4th Recognized, File E315423 (800V~3000V)
Note3 : The 2S is round and 2SS is square
Note4：Insulation resistance test condition：